© Knowles 2025 FM2 Datasheet Issue 1 Release Date 13/12/24  Page 1 of 11
FM2 FM2 Range of Non-Magnetic
Low ESR X7R Capacitors
FM2 Non-magnetic Range
A range of X7R MLC capacitors with a guaranteed non-
magnetic / relative permeability of 1.000 and having a
customised design to achieve a lower ESR and

Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com
USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com
Ordering Information – FM2 Non-magnetic Range
0603 2 100 0183 K X T FM2
Chip Size Termination Voltage d.c.
(marking code) Capacitance in Pico farads (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes Packaging Suffix
0402
0505
0603
0805
2 = Sintered silver
base with copper
barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
Available on High
Q only.
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
1K0 = 1kV
<1.0pF
Insert a P for the decimal point as
the first character.
e.g., P300 = 0.3pF
Values in 0.1pF steps
≥1.0pF & <10pF
Insert a P for the decimal point as
the second character.
e.g., 8P20 = 8.2pF
Values are E24 series
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is the number of
zeros following.
e.g., 0101 = 100 pF
Values are E24 series
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
M ± 20%
X = X7R T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
– tubs or trays
FM2 =
Low Loss
improved
performance
© Knowles 2025 FM2 Datasheet Issue 1 Release Date 13/12/24  Page 2 of 11
Minimum/Maximum Capacitance Values – FM2 Non-magnetic Range
Detailed individual datasheets and part specific environmental certificates can be downloaded direct from the KPD website –
Chip Size 0402 0505 0603 0805
Min Cap 100pF 100pF 100pF 330pF
50 10nF 150nF 47nF 120nF
63V 10nF 120nF 47nF 68nF
100V 6.8nF 68nF 18nF 68nF
200V 1.8nF 47nF 15nF 47nF
250V 1.8nF 47nF 15nF 47nF
500V - 15nF 3.3nF 15nF
1000V - - - 8.2nF